Ipsos
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30 Apr 2024
Table 1
Q1. As you may have heard, on Monday 29th April Humza Yousaf resigned as First land. Do you think this was the right or wrong decision?
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 (19 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
Probably right 444 202 240 53 73 79 60 64 64 51 127 138 179 181 262 134 305 335 42 57 80 100 87 85 93 418
39% 38% 41% 42% 43% 45% 35% 32% 41% 40% 42% 40% 37% 40% 39% 43% 39% 40% 52% 37% 37% 48% 37% 36% 40% 37%
g g zy
Definitely wrong 13 - 6 3 8 3 4 2 6 11 9 9 18 3 22 14 1 9 9 6 6 3 3 33
2% 3% 2% - 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
s z zs
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 2 - 1 - - - 4 1 - 1 - - 2 1 - - 2 1 2 - - 3
* * * 2% 1% - * . - - 1% * - * - . * * - . 1% * 1% . - *
Wrong 117 44 71 3 29 19 26 19 15 6 32 46 39 54 61 34 79 86 6 17 25 23 28 19 22 120
10% 8% 12% 3% 17% 11% 15% 9% 9% 4% 11% 13% 8% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 7% 11% 12% 11% 12% 8% 9% 11%
il ci zci zl
NET RIGHT: Right-wrong 70% 78% 64% 62% 57% 67% 63% 78% 79% 90% 59% 65% 82% 69% 72% 73% 70% 2% 77% 69% 70% 68% 66% 74% 73% 72%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

p type: K igePanel
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

bers - Scotland, 16+

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k/| - z[o/p - z/q/r - 2/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg
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Table 2
Q1. As you may have heard, on Monday 29th April Humza Yousaf resigned as First Minister of Scotland. Do you think this was the right or wrong decision?
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Probably right 44 65 35 65 56 63 56 60 337 107 151 162 289 44 36 74 44 172 25 66 52 209 418
39% 32% 45% 38% 40% 40% 39% 40% 41% 41% 36% 45% 35% 46% 22% 18% 42% 54% 48% 15% 33% 59% 51% 37%
Inos zl zn o 20 20 s zst zst
Definitely wrong 27 2 7 3 6 2 1 2 4 21 6 16 2 16 2 2 4 - 15 3 1 - 19 33
2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% * 2% 1% 1% 2% - 4% 2% * - 5% 3%

Prefer not to say

Wrong 117 15 20 11 20 8 13 8 21 86 31 54 25 80 8 3 20 6 64 7 18 4 67 120
10% 11% 14% 12% 12% 6% 8% 6% 14% 10% 10% 16% 5% 13% 4% 1% 11% 8% 18% 4% 9% 4% 16% 11%
Inos e zl zn o o 20 zsu

NET RIGHT: Right-wrong 70% 65% 64% 69% 63% 82% 76% 75% 68% 71% 70% 64% 86% 71% 89% 95% 72% 81% 61% 90% 76% 92% 64% 72%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024
P type: Knowled,
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

b 1
igePanel

bers - Scotland, 16+

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j - 2/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/a/r - z/s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 3
Q2. And as you may have heard, on 25th April Humza Yousaf ended the Scottish National Partys formal co-operation agreement with the Scottish Green Party, known as the Bute House Agreement. This means the Scottish Green Party no longer have ministers in the Scottish Government and the SNP will govern as a minority government.Do you think this was the right or wrong decision?
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 (19 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
Probably right 209 104 103 9 51 158 155 13 39 40 35 47 42 44 220

19% 20% 18% 7% 15% 16% 20% 20% 21% 29% 12% 18% 23% 18% 19% 16% 20% 18% 17% 25% 19% 17% 20% 18% 19% 20%

c c c zcde Zj

Definitely wrong 182 79 97 22 68 112 123 26 28 32 46 44 35 26 159

16% 15% 16% 17% 28% 21% 19% 12% 11% 2% 23% 20% 9% 19% 14% 22% 14% 14% 32% 18% 15% 22% 19% 15% 11% 14%

ghilrs i zghi ghi ghi i i | 2l zr zs ZA
Prefer not to say 7 3 4 2 3 - 1 1 - - 5 1 1 1 1 - 4 1 - 1 3 1 3 - - 6

Wrong 510 204 301 84 96
45% 39% 51% 66% 56%
aghilp za zfghi ghi
*

NET RIGHT: Right-wrong 16% -14% -53% -26%

99 80 73 51
57% 46% 37% 33%
zghi hi i i
-27% * 21% 30%

26
20%

58%

180
60%
zl
-37%

179
52%
zl
-14%

150
31%

34%

229
51%
2p
-9%

279
42%

7%

159 342

51% 43%
z

-7% 3%

368
44%

5%

61
39%

8%

92
42%

4%

118
56%
ZvwyA

-22%

107
46%

-2%

105 89 450
44% 38% 40%
3% 16% 12%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

R type: K ledgePanel Members - Scotland, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/| - z/o/p - z/q/r - 2/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg
(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 4
Q2. And as you may have heard, on 25th April Humza Yousaf ended the Scottish National Partys formal co-operation agreement with the Scottish Green Party, known as the Bute House Agreement. This means the Scottish Green Party no longer have ministers in the Scottish Government and the SNP will govern as a minority government.Do you think this was the right or wrong decision?

Base: All Scotland adults 16+

ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Probably right 24 26 24 29 26 27 30 22 152 57 76 84 121 46 38 32 21 70 29 41 22 82 220
19% 17% 18% 26% 18% 19% 17% 21% 15% 18% 19% 23% 18% 19% 23% 20% 19% 26% 19% 17% 20% 25% 20% 20%
z
Definitely wrong 182 20 30 11 27 22 25 21 26 140 42 66 48 109 14 11 34 9 77 13
16% 15% 21% 12% 16% 16% 15% 15% 18% 17% 14% 20% 10% 17% 7% 6% 19% 11% 21% 8% 11% 9% 24% 14%
| n o z0 zstu

Prefer not to say

Wrong 510 61 71 38 80 51 78 61 69 384 126 163 159 301 45 38 77 38 205 33 65 42 246 450
45% 44% 49% 41% 49% 37% 49% 43% 47% 46% 42% 49% 34% 48% 22% 20% 44% 46% 57% 19% 33% 47% 60% 40%
Inost | n o o zop s s st

NET RIGHT: Right-wrong * * -9% 12% -10% 18% -6% 2% 1% -3% 9% -3% 25% -1% 49% 57% 3% 7% -18% 58% 23% 3% -23% 12%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024
pondent type: Knowled
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j - 2/k/| - z/m/[n - z/o/p/a/r - z/s[t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 5
Q3. From what you've seen or heard about Humza Yousaf, since becoming First Minister of Scotland in March 2023, do you think he has changed Scotland for the better, worse, or made no difference?
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 (19 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
Made no difference 579 244 328 63 99 118 89 93 76 42 162 207 210 267 309 170 400 448 39 75 99 121 126 118 116 549
51% 46% 56% 49% 58% 68% 51% 47% 49% 33% 54% 60% 44% 59% 47% 55% 51% 53% 48% 49% 46% 58% 54% 50% 50% 49%
ailp za i zcfghi i i i b zp v
Don't know 41 31 18 6 4 10 1 1 - 24 14 3 6 35 9 32 23 4 9 12 1 12 12 5 30
4% 2% 5% 14% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% - 8% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% * 5% 5% 2% 3%
aghlosw za zeghi ghi zl | 20 w w w

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

R d led

type: Ki
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

anel Members - Scotland, 16+

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/| - z/o/p - z/q/r - 2/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 6
Q3. From what you've seen or heard about Humza Yousaf, since becoming First Minister of Scotland in March 2023, do you think he has changed Scotland for the better, worse, or made no difference?
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity refer 2016 EU referendum 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Made no difference 65 78 47 88 67 69 86 79 424 155 182 211 358 74 62 92 48 221 46 95 47 247 549
47% 54% 50% 54% 48% 43% 61% 53% 51% 52% 55% 46% 57% 37% 32% 53% 59% 61% 27% 48% 54% 60% 49%

Inos zf | zn o o 20 s s zst
Don't know 41 13 1 5 3 4 7 6 2 27 14 8 4 8 - - - 1 6 * 6 1 7 30

4% 9% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% - - - 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%

Imnoprs zbdh
v

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

d lead

type: K
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

D Ty
igePanel

bers - Scotland, 16+

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j - 2/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/a/r - z/s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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30 Apr 2024
Table 7
Q4. Do you think Humza Yousaf's resignation will have a positive impact or negative impact on each of the following, or will it make no difference? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All Scotland adults 16+

The case for
The Scottish Scottish
National Party independence

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Positive impact 233 125
21% 11%
It will make no difference 412 566
37% 50%
Negative impact 411 371
36% 33%
Don't know 66 54
6% 5%
Prefer not to say 6 11
1% 1%
NET IMPACT: Positive-negative -16% -22%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - Scotland, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
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Table 8
Q4. Do you think Humza Yousaf's resignation will have a positive impact or negative impact on each of the following, or will it make no difference? -The Scottish National Party
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) () (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 656 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
It will make no difference 412 206 206 52 36 53 69 77 66 58 87 123 202 151 258 86 315 309 26 59 79 69 69 106 88 434
35% 40% 21% 31% 40% 39% 43% 46% 29% 35% 42% 34% 39% 28% 40% 37% 32% 38% 36% 33% 30% 45% 38% 39%
d d d zde de Zj 2q ZWX
Don't know 41 20 14 12 9 4 3 4 34 21 11 13 52 17 46 46 7 10 12 17 15 12 9 53
7% 16% 8% 7% 5% 2% 2% 3% 11% 6% 2% 3% 8% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 4% 5%
zfghi gh gh zl | 20

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

pondent type: Ki igePanel
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/| - z[o/p - z/q/r - 2/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A
Overlap formulae used. * small base

s - Scotland, 16+
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Table 9
Q4. Do you think Humza Yousaf's resignation will have a positive impact or negative impact on each of the following, or will it make no difference? -The Scottish National Party
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Total Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
It will make no difference 43 42 55 61 59 49 47 293 119 94 189 200 100 93 60 29 97 92 77 28 106 434
37% 41% 30% 44% 34% 44% 37% 35% 32% 35% 40% 28% 41% 32% 50% 48% 34% 36% 27% 54% 39% 32% 26% 39%
zk zm zpr ztuv v
Don't know 66 4 10 6 10 6 14 12 3 44 22 14 15 23 3 3 5 3 12 4 2 2 17 53
6% 3% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 2% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 5%
Imnorst h

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024
dent type: Knowledg

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j - 2/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/a/r - z/s/t/u/v

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 10
Q4. Do you think Humza Yousaf's resignation will have a positive impact or negative impact on each of the following, or will it make no difference? -The case for Scottish independence
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) () (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 656 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
It will make no difference 566 276 287 56 77 75 89 110 84 76 133 163 270 214 350 150 401 439 37 72 100 110 110 128 118 591
50% 52% 49% 44% 45% 43% 51% 55% 54% 60% 44% 47% 56% 47% 53% 48% 51% 52% 46% 47% 46% 52% 47% 54% 51% 52%
e e e zjk
Don't know 39 12 11 12 9 4 2 3 23 21 9 16 38 16 36 32 4 16 16 13 13 8 4 49
7% 9% 7% 7% 5% 2% 1% 2% 8% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 10% 7% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4%
za h gh h | | s A

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

pondent type: K igePanel
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

s - Scotland, 16+

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/| - z[o/p - z/q/r - 2/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 11
Q4. Do you think Humza Yousaf's resignation will have a positive impact or negative impact on each of the following, or will it make no difference? -The case for Scottish independence
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Total Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
It will make no difference 71 46 73 73 80 67 84 406 160 151 260 302 126 107 94 47 163 89 119 48 180 591
50% 52% 49% 49% 45% 52% 50% 48% 57% 49% 54% 45% 56% 48% 63% 56% 54% 58% 45% 52% 60% 55% 44% 52%
zk zm r v
Don't know 54 7 5 9 6 5 11 9 2 36 17 12 12 18 5 4 3 3 9 6 * - 10 49
9% 4% 4% 7% 6% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% - 2% 4%
h h t

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024
dent type: K

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j - 2/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/a/r - z/s/t/u/v

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 12

Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - SUMMARY TABLE
Base: All Scotland adults 16+

Kate Forbes Neil Gray Stephen Flynn Jenny Gilruth Mairi McAllan Shona Robison | Angus Robertson | John Swinney Anas Sarwar Douglas Ross
Unweighted Total 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127
Weighted Total 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127 1127

Fairly good job 298 91 146 83 122 158 175 301 287 157
26% 8% 13% 7% 11% 14% 16% 27% 25% 14%

Fairly bad job 146 107 118 103 108 130 121 131 162 152
13% 9% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13%

| do not know who this person is 239 570 406 563 566 380 401 182 198 176

21% 51% 36% 50% 50% 34% 36% 16% 18% 16%

Prefer not to say 6 4 7 7 6 5 6 6 5 6

Bad job 274 207 249 225 223 286 255 262 300 590
24% 18% 22% 20% 20% 25% 23% 23% 27% 52%
NET JOB: Good-bad 13% -9% -1% -12% -7% -10% -3% 14% 4% -36%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - Scotland, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
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Table 13
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Kate Forbes, MSP for Skye, Lochaber and Badenoch and former Scottish Cabinet Secretary for Finance (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 656 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
Fairly good job 298 149 147 21 31 34 43 52 55 62 53 77 168 102 193 84 208 241 21 24 54 55 56 60 73 329
26% 28% 25% 17% 18% 20% 25% 26% 35% 48% 18% 22% 35% 23% 29% 27% 26% 28% 26% 15% 25% 27% 24% 25% 31% 29%
zcdefg zcdefgh

Fairly bad job
13% 17%

I do not know who this person is

21% 15%
afghlls

Prefer not to say

Bad job
24% 29%
bhilp zb
NET JOB: Good-bad 13% 10%

10%

27%
za

1%

20%

16%

8% 18% 10% 16% 17% 12%

39% 32% 33% 15% 15% 6%
zfghi zfghi 2fghi h h

30% 35% 22% 26% 26% 18%
i zhi i i hi i
-10% -14% 5% 8% 15% 35%

10%

58%

14%

35%
zkl

2%

33%

-12%

13%

24%
|

24%

13%

10%

19%

33%

18%

22%

30%

zp
1%

10%

21%

20%

21%

17% 12%

19% 22%

28% 23%

10% 14%

15%

17%

25%

16%

34%
s

29%

10%

37%
zs

23%

12%

30%
zyA

23%

10%

25%
A

23%

10%

14%

22%
A

2%

25%

14%

16%

19%

27%

10%

12%

11%

24%

21%

13%

17%

22%

20%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

pondent type: Ki ledgePanel bers - Scotland, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/| - z[o/p - z/q/r - 2/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A
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Table 14
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Kate Forbes, MSP for Skye, Lochaber and Badenoch and former Scottish Cabinet Secretary for Finance (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Fairly good job 35 21 36 43 49 34 36 44 190 108 106 130 189 57 61 33 32 112 57 40 38 126 329
26% 25% 14% 39% 26% 35% 22% 25% 30% 23% 36% 32% 28% 30% 29% 32% 19% 40% 31% 34% 20% 43% 31% 29%
zbf zbf b zi z z p zp zp zt zt t

| do not know who this person is

Prefer not to say

239

21%

clmoprs

1%

36

26%

2%

29

20%

2%

12

13%

24

18%

36

23%

35

25%

24

16%

184

22%

1%

54

18%

58

17%

63

14%

80

13%

33

17%

23

12%

24

14%

12%

61

17%

16

9%

35

18%

10

12%

Fairly bad job 146 15 32 6 22 18 13 18 22 109 37 34 83 91 27 22 48 8 36 29 44 6 42 142
13% 11% 22% 6% 13% 13% 8% 13% 15% 13% 13% 10% 18% 14% 13% 12% 27% 10% 10% 17% 22% 7% 10% 13%
zk zoqr \ zuv

72

17%

Bad job 274 26 59 14 45 29 29 34 39 214 60 62 133 160 45 44 77 15 70 42 74 16 90 250
24% 18% 41% 15% 28% 21% 18% 24% 26% 26% 20% 19% 29% 25% 22% 23% 44% 18% 19% 25% 37% 18% 22% 22%
ckr zacefgh c zk zoqr Zsuv

NET JOB: Good-bad 13% 20% -18% 40% 4% 23% 16% 12% 16% 7% 28% 30% 9% 18% 17% 23% -18% 33% 27% 18% -7% 37% 24% 20%

190

17%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

R d led
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anel

P type: K
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Table 15
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Neil Gray, Scottish Cabinet Secretary for NHS Recovery, Health and Social Care (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 (19 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
Fairly good job 91 40 50 3 10 12 27 15 15 10 13 39 40 34 57 19 72 69 7 16 24 24 15 16 12 101
8% 8% 9% 2% 6% 7% 15% 8% 10% 8% 4% 11% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 10% 11% 12% 7% 7% 5% 9%
zcdeg

Fairly bad job
9%
bcjt

I do not know who this person is

51%
afhil

Prefer not to say

Bad job
18%
bt
NET JOB: Good-bad -9%

13%

44%

26%
zb
-18%

56%

11%

73%
zfghi

9%

-1%

57%

16%

60%
2fghi

12%

-5%

10%

41%

18%

14%

47%

26%

-18%

16%
zcde

38%

25%

-15%

11%

40%

19%

-9%

64%

13%

10%

51%

15%

-3%

14%

42%

24%
zjk
-14%

54%

17%

10%

49%

20%

56%

15%

-9%

10%

49%

20%

11%

50%

20%

-10%

63%

50%

21%
t
-10%

49%

18%

10%

50%

15%

55%

16%

10%

48%

21%

-13%

13%

49%

23%

-15%

12%

46%

21%

-11%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

R d led I Memb

type: Ki gePanel
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

s - Scotland, 16+

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/| - z/o/p - z/q/r - z/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A
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Table 16
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Neil Gray, Scottish Cabinet Secretary for NHS Recovery, Health and Social Care (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Fairly good job 17 9 10 6 15 12 8 13 68 24 52 17 71 5 1 13 5 54 B 11 8 65 101
12% 6% 11% 4% 11% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 16% 4% 11% 3% 1% 7% 6% 15% - 6% 9% 16% 9%
Inos d 2l zn o o zop s s zst

Fairly bad job

Prefer not to say

107
9%

16
12%

12
8%

7%

15
9%

12
9%

17
11%

13
9%

15
10%

75
9%

32
11%

30
9%

64
14%

70
11%

32
16%

33
17%
zr

24
13%

11%

27
7%

26
15%
zv

30
15%
zv

8%

29
7%

I do not know who this person is 570 68 75 48 95 74 74 68 66 417 152 156 218 279 94 80 78 40 172 69 89 49 196 522
51% 49% 52% 51% 58% 53% 47% 49% 45% 50% 51% 47% 47% 44% 47% 41% 44% 49% 48% 41% 45% 56% 48% 46%
Imos

207 24 31 11 27 23 25 35 31 153 54 42 131 114 67 70 54 16 35 65 67 13 36 239
18% 18% 21% 11% 17% 17% 16% 25% 21% 18% 18% 13% 28% 18% 34% 36% 31% 20% 10% 38% 34% 15% 9% 21%
krv c zk zm zqr zr r zuv zuv

NET JOB: Good-bad -9% 1% -15% -1% -12% -5% -5% -18% -11% -8% -10% 5% -24% -5% -31% -36% -23% -14% 8% -38% -27% -6% 11% -11%

137
12%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024
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Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)
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Table 17
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Stephen Flynn, MP for Aberdeen South and leader of the SNP in the House of Commons
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 (19 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
Fairly good job 146 79 66 10 16 20 24 24 30 21 26 44 75 56 89 45 99 114 8 18 24 37 25 29 32 160
13% 15% 11% 8% 10% 12% 14% 12% 19% 17% 9% 13% 16% 12% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 12% 11% 18% 11% 12% 14% 14%

Fairly bad job
10%

I do not know who this person is

36%

Prefer not to say

Bad job
ZZ%
bejkt
NET JOB: Good-bad -1%

afghils

12%

26%

29%
zb
-5%

45% 65%
zfghi

16% 9%

50%
zfghi

18%

52%
2fghi

11%

14%

25%

26%

13%

30%

27%

-5%

16%

16%

30%
zcde
2%

15%

13%

34%
zcde
-6%

57%

14%

39%

18%

14%

21%

30%
zjk
-3%

10%

37%

20%

11%

35%

24%

13%

42%

22%

-3%

10%

34%

22%

12%

32%

61%

43%

21%
t
-1%

10%

40%

20%

39%

17%

10%

12%

34%

23%

11%

37%

24%

-5%

11%

30%

26%

12%

30%

1%

25%

-1%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

R d led 1 Memb

type: Ki gePanel
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

s - Scotland, 16+
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Table 18
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Stephen Flynn, MP for Aberdeen South and leader of the SNP in the House of Commons
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Fairly good job 15 15 11 19 18 32 20 17 107 39 70 42 100 21 14 23 10 79 8 18 14 94 160
13% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 20% 14% 12% 13% 13% 21% 9% 16% 11% 7% 13% 12% 22% 5% 9% 16% 23% 14%

los

Fairly bad job 118 14 17 9 20 16
10% 10% 12% 10% 12% 12%
krv

11
7%

| do not know who this person is 406 56 55 29 84 39
36% 41% 38% 31% 52% 28%
kimnos zcefgh

48

30%

11
8%

50

36%

19
13%

30%

85 33
10% 11%

314 92

38% 31%

zl

21 71
6% 15%
zk

100 124

30% 27%

77
12%

177

28%

24
12%

24%

39
20%
zr

40

21%

22 16
12% 20%
r zr

50 23

29% 28%

20

20
6%

114

32%

35
21%
zv

31

18%

24
12%

67

34%

15
18%

26

29%

zst

19
5%

138

34%

136
12%

339

30%

Prefer not to say 7

249 30 34 36 180 69 32 173 134 81 93 57 23 26 85 70 24 27 287
22% 21% 22% 20% 22% 24% 19% 24% 25% 22% 23% 10% 37% 21% 41% 48% 33% 28% 7% 50% 35% 28% 6% 25%
krv zk zm zpqr zr r ztuv v v

NET JOB: Good-bad -1% 4% -5% -2% -7% -2% 13% -4% -2% * -2% 32% -25% 7% -28% -41% -17% -12% 35% -44% -25% -7% 36% -1%
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Table 19
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Jenny Gilruth, Cabinet Secretary for Education and Skills (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (k) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (x) (y) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 351 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 347 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 232 236 233 1127
Fairly good job 83 33 49 8 7 29 29 54 26 55 62 8 6 15 16 11 17 92
7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8%

Fairly bad job 103 67 36 - 6 19 17 26 16 19 6 36 60 33 70 25 77 86 2 13 17 20 21 21 23 126
9% 13% 6% - 3% 11% 7% 11% 8% 10% 10% 3% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 11%
bj zb c c zcd cd cd j Zj
I do not know who this person is 563 222 332 82 110 94 74 83 60 59 192 168 202 244 317 168 384 408 42 87 121 92 119 125 105 511
50% 42% 56% 64% 64% 49% 54% 48% 54% 49% 48% 52% 56% 56% 51% 53% 45% 45%
afghl za fgh zfghi gh zkl w
Prefer not to say 7 3 4 2 3 - 1 1 * - 5 1 2 1 * - 4 2 - - 2 1 4 - * 7
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * * * - * * - - 1% 2% - * 1%
ps

Bad job 225 147 78 8 23 29 37 52 37 39 31 66 128 76 147 59 162 190 6 27 38 34 45 50 59 256
20% 28% 13% 6% 13% 19% 17% 22% 19% 21% 22% 7% 18% 17% 20% 21% 25% 23%
bcjt zb j pas

NET JOB: Good-bad -12% -21% -4% * -9% -9% -10% -13% -10% -13% -14% 3% -12% -10% -12% -16% -17% -13%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

type: K ledgePanel Members - Scotland, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
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Table 20
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Jenny Gilruth, Cabinet Secretary for Education and Skills (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National | Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Fairly good job 12 8 4 7 14 20 5 12 64 19 38 21 56 8 3 9 4 45 2 13 5 54 92
9% 5% 5% 4% 10% 13% 3% 8% 8% 6% 11% 4% 9% 4% 2% 5% 5% 12% 1% 7% 6% 13% 8%
los zdg zl zn zop s zs

| do not know who this person is

Imos

Prefer not to say

563

50%

70

50%

2%

76

53%

47

50%

90

55%

61

44%

66

41%

75

53%

78

53%

421

51%

1%

142

48%

152

46%

213

46%

289

46%

91

45%

77

40%

86

49%

174

48%

68

40%

20

45%

52

60%

Fairly bad job 103 10 18 5 14 17 12 15 13 68 35 23 68 59 35 36 21 7 19 30 30 6 25 126
9% 7% 12% 5% 8% 12% 8% 11% 9% 8% 12% 7% 15% 9% 18% 19% 12% 9% 5% 18% 15% 7% 6% 11%
zk zm zr r zv v

H

198

48%

225 22 31 15 28 32 30 35 32 158 68 48 149 129 74 82 53 16 42 68 69 17 43 256
20% 16% 21% 16% 17% 23% 19% 25% 22% 19% 23% 14% 32% 20% 37% 43% 30% 20% 12% 40% 35% 19% 11% 23%
krv zk m zpqr zr zuv zuv
NET JOB: Good-bad -12% -7% -16% -11% -13% -12% -5% -20% -13% -11% -16% -1% -27% -10% -33% -41% -25% -15% 3% -39% -28% -13% 5% -13%

511

45%

1%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

I
anel

Respondent type: Knowled,
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

bers - Scotland, 16+

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j - z/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/q/r - 2/s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 21
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Mairi McAllan, Cabinet Secretary for Wellbeing Economy, Net Zero and Energy (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 656 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
Fairly good job 122 58 62 16 18 23 15 23 18 9 34 38 50 45 77 31 90 90 11 14 25 28 25 23 21 118

11% 11% 11% 13% 11% 13% 9% 12% 12% 7% 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 14% 9% 12% 14% 11% 10% 9% 10%
Fairly bad job 108 63 45 6 13 11 17 29 19 13 19 28 61 38 69 21 81 84 2 21 19 15 23 24 27 124

10% 12% 8% 5% 8% 6% 10% 15% 12% 10% 6% 8% 13% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 3% 14% 9% 7% 10% 10% 12% 11%

b ze zk

I do not know who this person is 566 217 342 83 90 96 83 92 62 60 174 178 214 232 330 164 394 415 46 82 108 109 119 114 115 533

50% 41% 58% 65% 53% 55% 48% 46% 40% 47% 58% 51% 45% 51% 50% 53% 50% 49% 56% 53% 50% 52% 51% 48% 49% 47%

ahl za gh h |
Prefer not to say 6 3 4 2 3 - 1 1 - - 5 1 1 1 - - 3 1 - - 2 1 3 - - 5

1%
Is

1%

1%

2%

2%

*

*

2%

*

*

*

*

*

1%

1%

1%

Bad job 223 145 78 10 28 25 35 53 42 29 38 60 125 81 141 61 154 187 5 29 41 25 44 59 54 257
20% 27% 13% 8% 16% 14% 20% 27% 27% 23% 13% 17% 26% 18% 21% 19% 20% 22% 6% 19% 19% 12% 19% 25% 23% 23%
btw zb zce zce c zjk pas w w

NET JOB: Good-bad -7% -14% -1% 5% * 1% -9% -15% -15% -13% 2% -4% -14% -5% -8% -8% -6% -10% 12% -7% -6% 4% -5% -15% -11% -10%

*

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

R d Memb.

type: K led,
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

s - Scotland, 16+

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/| - z/o/p - z/q/r - z/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 22
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Mairi McAllan, Cabinet Secretary for Wellbeing Economy, Net Zero and Energy (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Fairly good job 21 18 8 20 11 20 14 10 94 28 60 25 82 9 3 10 4 72 1 10 6 85 118
11% 15% 12% 9% 12% 8% 12% 10% 7% 11% 9% 18% 5% 13% 5% 1% 6% 6% 20% 1% 5% 6% 21% 10%
Inost zl zn zopq s s zstu

Fairly bad job 108
10%

Prefer not to say 6

14
10%

2%

14
10%

10%

15
9%

| do not know who this person is 566 72 73 46 97
50% 52% 50% 49% 60%
Imos h

6%

72

52%

14
9%

77

48%

15
11%

66

47%

18
12%

64

43%

83
10%

425

51%

1%

25
8%

141

47%

25 66
8% 14%
zk

155 210

47% 45%

60
10%

285

45%

32
16%
zm

91

45%

36
19%
zpr

82

42%

13
7%

87

50%

14%

53%

7%

169

47%

21%
ztv

67

39%

11%

100

50%

10
11%

45

51%

23
5%

193

47%

223 26 27 17 31 22 27 38 34 158 64 45 151 124 73 82 44 20 39 78 59 22 34 257
20% 19% 18% 18% 19% 16% 17% 27% 23% 19% 22% 14% 33% 20% 37% 43% 25% 25% 11% 46% 29% 25% 8% 23%
krv zk m zpqr r r ztuv v v

NET JOB: Good-bad -7% -1% -5% -7% -5% -5% -3% -14% -14% -5% -11% 7% -26% -4% -32% -41% -14% -19% 12% -44% -23% -17% 16% -10%

124
11%

533

47%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

R d led

RV
anel

P type: K
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

bers - Scotland, 16+

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j - z/k/| - z/m/n - z/o/p/q/r - 2/s/t/u/v

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Base: All Scotland adults 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly good job

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 23
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Shona Robison, Deputy First Minister of Scotland and Cabinet Secretary for Finance (SNP)
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 656 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
158 62 92 11 20 18 25 29 30 25 32 43 83 51 107 28 128 117 20 17 34 35 29 28 32 163
14% 12% 16% 9% 12% 10% 15% 14% 19% 19% 11% 13% 17% 11% 16% 9% 16% 14% 24% 11% 16% 17% 12% 12% 14% 14%

Fairly bad job

I do not know who this person is

Prefer not to say

Bad job

NET JOB: Good-bad

12%
bejv

34%
afghllp

25%
bcdejot
w
-10%

15%

27%

34%
zb

-20%

40%
za

18%

-1%

59%
zfghi

10%

50%
zfghi

14%

10%

51%
2fghi

16%

13%

26%
hi

28%
cde

-8%

18%
zcde

23%
hi

37%
zcde

-22%

15%

15%

35%
zcde

-15%

14%

13%

36%
zcde

-15%

54%
zkl

1%

12%

-1%

11%

38%
zl

16%

18%

36%
zjk

-18%

39%
zp

21%

13%

30%

28%

-10%

14%

37%

27%

-17%

11%

33%

25%

13%

31%

29%

-13%

37%

7%

18%

42%
s

39%

21%

13%

34%

19%

11%

35%

1%

24%

-10%

11%

32%

29%
w

-16%

16%

30%

34%

-19%

14%

28%

30%

-13%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - Scotland, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/| - z/o/p - z/q/r - z/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 24
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Shona Robison, Deputy First Minister of Scotland and Cabinet Secretary for Finance (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National | Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Fairly good job 23 17 14 16 13 22 22 32 116 43 81 35 116 16 8 18 7 98 8 14 9 117 163
14% 16% 12% 15% 10% 9% 14% 15% 22% 14% 14% 24% 7% 18% 8% 4% 11% 8% 27% 5% 7% 10% 28% 14%
Inost zde zl zn o zopq zstu

Fairly bad job

Prefer not to say

130
12%

sv

19
14%

1%

15
10%

2%

11
12%

17
11%

22
16%

| do not know who this person is 380 56 59 24 78 40
34% 40% 41% 25% 48% 29%
jklmnor cfh cfh zcefgh

12
7%

41

26%

19
13%

44

31%

15
10%

38

26%

92
11%

297

36%

39
13%

83

28%

34
10%

89

27%

80
17%
zk

118

25%

85
13%

159

25%

33
16%

50

25%

37
19%
zr

35

18%

27
15%

57

33%

14%

24

30%

9%

103

29%

26%
ztuv

26

15%

14%

72

36%

7%

27

31%

30
7%

118

29%

Bad job 286 34 33 21 36 42 37 42 40 209 77 58 190 165 89 106 64 23 49 102 78 20 44 337
25% 25% 23% 23% 22% 30% 23% 30% 27% 25% 26% 17% 41% 26% 45% 55% 37% 28% 14% 60% 39% 22% 11% 30%
krv zk zm zpqr zr r ztuv zuv v

NET JOB: Good-bad -10% -8% -10% -7% -12% -18% -5% -11% -5% -9% -10% 11% -33% -6% -36% -50% -26% -20% 17% -54% -32% -12% 22% -13%

156
14%

312

28%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

Y d lead

P type: K
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)
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bers - Scotland, 16+

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j - 2/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/a/r - z/s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 25
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Angus Robertson, Cabinet Secretary for Constitution, External Affairs and Culture (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 (19 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
Fairly good job 175 94 80 12 33 24 29 22 26 29 45 53 77 83 92 40 134 122 13 31 33 31 33 26 52 167
16% 18% 14% 10% 19% 14% 17% 11% 17% 23% 15% 15% 16% 18% 14% 13% 17% 14% 16% 20% 15% 15% 14% 11% 22% 15%
g g 2y

Fairly bad job 121 63 58 - 15 15 22 32 19 17 15 38 68 41 77 38 82 106 5 9 12 16 28 33 31 133
11% 12% 10% - 9% 9% 13% 16% 12% 13% 5% 11% 14% 9% 12% 12% 10% 13% 6% 6% 6% 8% 12% 14% 13% 12%
cjv c c zce c c zj zu v v
I do not know who this person is 401 124 270 84 65 85 45 58 38 26 148 131 122 154 244 122 269 269 43 67 89 79 91 80 62 366
36% 24% 46% 65% 38% 49% 26% 29% 24% 20% 49% 38% 25% 34% 37% 39% 34% 32% 53% 43% 41% 38% 39% 34% 26% 32%
afghils za zdfghi hi 2fghi zkl | zs s A A A

A

Prefer not to say 6 2 4 2 3 - 1 1 - - 5 1 1 1 - - 3 1 - - 2 1 4 - - 5
1% * 1% 2% 2% - * * - - 2% * * * - - * * - - 1% * 2% - - *
Is
Bad job 255 154 101 8 32 23 45 64 44 39 40 68 147 89 164 73 178 224 6 21 31 34 56 67 67 284
23% 29% 17% 6% 19% 13% 26% 32% 29% 31% 13% 20% 31% 20% 25% 23% 23% 26% 8% 14% 15% 16% 24% 28% 29% 25%
bcejtuv zb ce zcde zce ce zjk ztu v vw vw
w
NET JOB: Good-bad -3% -7% * 3% 2% 5% -1% -18% -7% -6% 3% 2% -11% 2% -7% -7% -2% -8% 13% 9% 4% 4% -7% -13% -4% -6%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - Scotland, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/| - z/o/p - z/q/r - z/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 26
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Angus Robertson, Cabinet Secretary for Constitution, External Affairs and Culture (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National | Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Fairly good job 18 19 21 24 14 29 14 35 133 42 96 40 128 14 12 26 13 97 6 17 22 118 167
16% 13% 13% 22% 15% 10% 18% 10% 24% 16% 14% 29% 9% 20% 7% 6% 15% 17% 27% 4% 9% 25% 29% 15%
Inost eg zeg zl zn o o zop st zst

Prefer not to say

Fairly bad job 121 14 19 13 17 17 16 14 10 81 39 19 80 77 32 39 20 19 20 39 27 11 26 133
11% 10% 13% 14% 11% 12% 10% 10% 7% 10% 13% 6% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 24% 5% 23% 14% 12% 6% 12%
krv zk z zr r zpr v v

I do not know who this person is 401 60 50 25 70 45 50 54 46 296 104 87 128 164 58 39 51 20 106 36 69 22 128 366
36% 43% 35% 26% 43% 32% 32% 39% 31% 36% 35% 26% 28% 26% 29% 20% 29% 25% 29% 21% 35% 25% 31% 32%
kimnors c c o s s

Bad job 255 36 32 23 36 33 34 37 24 186 70 31 186 146 83 99 55 28 32 88 72 25 33 284
23% 26% 22% 25% 22% 24% 21% 27% 16% 22% 23% 9% 40% 23% 42% 51% 32% 34% 9% 52% 36% 28% 8% 25%
krv zk zm zpqr zr zr ztuv v v

NET JOB: Good-bad -3% -11% -7% * -5% -6% 2% -11% 13% -3% -5% 29% -30% 3% -33% -44% -15% -18% 28% -47% -27% -3% 29% -6%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

R, d lead

P type: K
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

b TV
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bers - Scotland, 16+

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j - 2/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/a/r - z/s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 27
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - John Swinney, MSP for Perthshire North and former Deputy First Minister (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 (19 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
Fairly good job 301 142 156 20 43 47 55 52 45 39 63 102 136 140 160 88 211 235 18 38 54 59 64 54 70 309
27% 27% 27% 15% 25% 27% 32% 26% 29% 31% 21% 30% 28% 31% 24% 28% 27% 28% 22% 24% 25% 28% 28% 23% 30% 27%
p c p

Fairly bad job 131 58 73 8 18 19 17 27 25 16 26 37 68 44 85 39 89 99 7 21 28 21 26 23 33 144
12% 11% 12% 6% 10% 11% 10% 13% 16% 13% 9% 11% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 12% 9% 14% 13% 10% 11% 10% 14% 13%
zf z
I do not know who this person is 182 68 107 53 51 45 17 13 2 2 103 62 16 81 98 54 124 109 21 43 49 37 39 33 24 128
16% 13% 18% 41% 29% 26% 10% 6% 1% 2% 35% 18% 3% 18% 15% 17% 16% 13% 25% 28% 23% 18% 17% 14% 10% 11%
afghils zfghi zfghi 2fghi hi h zkl | s s ZA

A

Prefer not to say 6 3 4 2 3 - 1 1 - - 5 1 1 1 - - 3 1 - - 2 1 3 - - 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - * * - - 2% * * * - - * * - - 1% 1% 1% - - *
Is
Bad job 262 146 116 16 29 30 41 61 50 34 46 71 145 95 164 62 194 209 9 38 55 35 48 57 67 298
23% 28% 20% 13% 17% 17% 24% 31% 32% 27% 15% 20% 30% 21% 25% 20% 25% 25% 11% 25% 26% 17% 21% 24% 29% 26%
bjw zb zcde zcdef zjk w
NET JOB: Good-bad 14% 9% 18% 5% 16% 15% 21% 5% 13% 21% 11% 18% 12% 17% 12% 18% 13% 13% 27% 5% 8% 23% 19% 11% 9% 12%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

pondent type: Ki igePanel
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

s - Scotland, 16+

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/| - z[o/p - z/q/r - 2/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 28
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - John Swinney, MSP for Perthshire North and former Deputy First Minister (SNP)
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Fairly good job 37 40 21 41 40 45 40 36 219 81 122 117 205 38 30 51 31 130 23 46 34 151 309
27% 27% 28% 23% 25% 29% 28% 29% 24% 26% 27% 36% 25% 32% 19% 16% 29% 39% 36% 14% 23% 38% 37% 27%

Prefer not to say

nos

rstv
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| do not know who this person is 182 18 14 6 51 16
16% 13% 10% 6% 31% 11%
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zl

34

10%
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zn
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13
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Fairly bad job 131 22 22 8 17 17 16 13 16 92 39 22 82 76 30 46
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29
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st

13
15%

7%
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Bad job 262 40 37 16 29 33 33 35 39 191 71 36 182 133 90 108 48 19 39 94 73 21 42 298
23% 29% 26% 17% 18% 24% 20% 25% 27% 23% 24% 11% 39% 21% 45% 56% 27% 24% 11% 55% 37% 24% 10% 26%
krv zk zm zpqr r r ztuv v v

NET JOB: Good-bad 14% 6% 11% 23% 16% 16% 20% 9% 10% 13% 15% 46% -8% 25% -22% -37% 8% 24% 45% -39% -9% 22% 48% 12%
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KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 29
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Anas Sarwar, leader of the Scottish Labour Party
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 656 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
Fairly good job 287 144 140 31 22 34 47 54 52 46 53 81 152 97 186 73 208 223 20 31 44 55 55 54 79 309
25% 27% 24% 24% 13% 20% 27% 27% 34% 36% 18% 23% 32% 21% 28% 23% 26% 26% 24% 20% 20% 26% 24% 23% 34% 27%

Fairly bad job
14%

I do not know who this person is

18%

Prefer not to say

afghils

16%

13%

25%

43%
zfghi

16%

25%
fghi

17%

27%
2fghi

12%

12%

16%

10%

17%

12%

13%

33%

14%

20%

15%

17%

18%

13%

18%

17%

18%

14%

17%

15%

13%

12%

37%

16%

30%

16%

21%

16%

19%

15%

18%

12%

17%

13%

13%

Bad job
27% 33% 21% 14% 33% 26% 27% 29% 30% 23% 25% 27% 28% 29% 26% 25% 28% 26% 25% 35% 35% 30% 25% 21% 22% 28%
b zb c c s 2yA
NET JOB: Good-bad 4% * 8% 11% -13% -5% 7% 4% 10% 22% -3% 1% 11% -1% 7% 7% 3% 7% -1% -12% -12% -2% 4% 11% 18% 5%
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Base: All Scotland adults 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly good job

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 30
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Anas Sarwar, leader of the Scottish Labour Party
ZUTA TNaependence
tland region refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
43 26 26 37 43 39 30 43 202 84 54 154 160 63 66 54 30 69 49 82 38 81 309
25% 31% 18% 28% 22% 31% 24% 21% 29% 24% 28% 16% 33% 25% 31% 34% 31% 37% 19% 29% 41% 44% 20% 27%
b zk z zr r zr \ 75V v
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KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 31
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Douglas Ross, leader of the Scottish Conservative and Unionist Party
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) () (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 656 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
Fairly good job 157 76 81 2 11 19 18 36 27 45 13 37 107 48 109 51 101 132 7 9 15 24 26 44 47 178
14% 14% 14% 2% 6% 11% 10% 18% 17% 35% 4% 11% 22% 11% 16% 16% 13% 16% 9% 6% 7% 11% 11% 19% 20% 16%
cjkuv zcdf zcdefgh
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Bad job
52% 60% 45% 42% 58% 56% 57% 55% 57% 34% 51% 56% 50% 60% 48% 54% 52% 53% 62% 51% 51% 56% 51% 54% 50% 53%
bip zb i i i i i zp

NET JOB: Good-bad -36% -44% -29% -37% -52% -44% -45% -34% -35% 5% -46% -44% -24% -48% -28% -37% -36% -35% -53% -44% -41% -42% -37% -32% -29% -35%
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KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 32
Q5. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as First Minister of Scotland? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Douglas Ross, leader of the Scottish Conservative and Unionist Party
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
Fairly good job 20 17 21 19 21 22 18 20 97 60 11 117 80 60 74 26 18 8 76 37 19 10 178
14% 14% 12% 22% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 12% 20% 3% 25% 13% 30% 39% 15% 22% 2% 45% 19% 22% 2% 16%
ikrv z zi zk zm zpqr r r ztuv v v

Prefer not to say

uv

2%

2%

1%

Fairly bad job 152 12 27 15 23 19 21 20 14 115 37 33 69 82 24 23 38 11 31 16 48 17 35 147
13% 9% 19% 16% 14% 14% 13% 15% 9% 14% 12% 10% 15% 13% 12% 12% 22% 13% 9% 9% 24% 20% 9% 13%
krv zor zsv v

| do not know who this person is 176 21 18 10 35 18 31 27 17 134 43 33 45 58 19 8 21 6 37 6 32 3 41 129
16% 15% 12% 11% 21% 13% 19% 19% 11% 16% 14% 10% 10% 9% 10% 4% 12% 7% 10% 3% 16% 3% 10% 11%
kimnors o o su H

Bad job 590 67 95 43 88 76 75 67 79 449 141 268 186 398 66 31 107 37 292 18 101 40 332 601
52% 48% 65% 46% 54% 54% 47% 48% 54% 54% 47% 80% 40% 63% 33% 16% 61% 46% 81% 10% 51% 46% 81% 53%
Inos zacfg zl n o o zopq H H zstu

NET JOB: Good-bad -36% -33% -53% -23% -42% -36% -28% -31% -37% -40% -25% -77% -11% -48% * 31% -46% -21% -79% 44% -31% -22% -77% -35%
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KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg
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Table 33
Q6. Based on what you have seen or heard so far, who do you think would make the best First out of the following SNP politicians?
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 (19 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
John Swinney 228 106 122 2 37 37 44 44 38 27 39 81 109 103 125 64 162 181 17 24 40 38 45 62 43 233
20% 20% 21% 2% 22% 21% 26% 22% 24% 21% 13% 23% 23% 23% 19% 21% 20% 21% 21% 16% 18% 18% 19% 26% 19% 21%
cj c c zc c zc c j 7j z
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Don't know 157 42 111 39 31 31 20 17 7 11 70 51 36 47 109 44 108 107 15 29 31 41 43 23 20 124
14% 8% 19% 31% 18% 18% 11% 9% 4% 9% 23% 15% 7% 11% 16% 14% 14% 13% 18% 19% 14% 19% 18% 10% 8% 11%
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KnowledgePanel UK: 240429A - Scottish Politics - Snap Poll HY reg

(Public Use)
30 Apr 2024
Table 34
Q6. Based on what you have seen or heard so far, who do you think would make the best First Minister out of the following SNP politicians?
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region refer 2016 EU refer 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Total Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1127 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 1127 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
John Swinney 228 31 32 26 31 25 24 28 32 161 67 97 93 168 27 13 42 28 107 16 36 23 124 233
20% 22% 22% 27% 19% 18% 15% 20% 22% 19% 23% 29% 20% 27% 13% 7% 24% 35% 30% 9% 18% 27% 30% 21%
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Table 35
Q7a. Do you think that a ... Scottish Government would do a better job or a worse job than an SNP-led Scottish Government, or would it make no difference? - SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All Scotland adults 16+

Labour-led Conservative-led
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Better job 442 265
39% 24%
It will make no difference 312 186
28% 16%
Worse job 300 620
27% 55%
Don't know 64 51
6% 4%
Prefer not to say 8 6
1% *
NET JOB: Better-worse 13% -31%

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - Scotland, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)
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Table 36
Q7a. Do you think that a Labour-led Scottish Government would do a better job or a worse job than an SNP-led Scottish Government, or would it make no difference?
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 552 47 73 143 208 259 296 101 120 351 656 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 209 229 240 227 1127
Weighted Total 589 128* 172* 174 173 198 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 209 232 236 233 1127
It will make no difference 312 134 172 40 48 49 53 54 43 24 88 102 122 138 173 83 222 228 28 39 59 65 68 48 71 316
29% 31% 28% 28% 31% 27% 28% 19% 29% 30% 25% 30% 26% 27% 28% 27% 35% 25% 27% 31% 29% 20% 30% 28%
i Y
Don't know 44 13 17 16 8 5 3 2 30 24 10 21 42 17 46 37 9 15 16 16 18 9 6 49
7% 10% 10% 9% 5% 2% 2% 2% 10% 7% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 4% 2% 4%
za h gh ghi | | s A A
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Table 37
Q7a. Do you think that a Labour-led Scottish Government would do a better job or a worse job than an SNP-led Scottish Government, or would it make no difference?
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity referend 2016 EU referend 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli; Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Total Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 139 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127

It will make no difference

Don't know 64
6%

bhikimn
ors

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

type: K ledgePanel Members - Scotland, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j - 2/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/a/r - z/s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 38
Q7b. Do you think that a Conservative-led Scottish Government would do a better job or a worse job than an SNP-led Scottish Government, or would it make no difference?
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
Gender Age (Nets) Working status Education Tenure Scottish IMD Quintile
Graduates Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas outright/ Rent from council/
Working full-| Not working |ter/PhD/abov| Non- buying on private housing 1- Most 5- Least
Total Male Female 65-74 75+ 16-34 35-54 55+ time full-time e) graduates mortgage landlord association deprived deprived
(h) (i) () (k) (1) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (A) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 296 101 120 351 (19 401 714 311 789 870 64 159 222 227 1127
Weighted Total 155 127* 300* 347 480 451 664 312 790 846 81* 155 216 233 1127
It will make no difference 186 65 120 28 15 22 36 39 24 22 43 58 85 67 116 41 141 133 8 35 40 29 39 43 34 187
20% 22% 9% 13% 21% 20% 15% 17% 14% 17% 18% 15% 17% 13% 18% 16% 9% 23% 19% 14% 17% 18% 15% 17%
za d d
Don't know 40 11 18 7 10 3 1 1 29 16 5 13 36 13 36 23 4 19 17 9 15 4 5 38
7% 9% 11% 4% 6% 1% 1% 1% 10% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 12% 8% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3%
za gh zghi gh zl | 75 zyA y

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024

R d led

type: K anel Members - Scotland, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k/| - z/o/p - z/q/r - 2/s/t/u - z/v/w/x[y/A
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 39
Q7b. Do you think that a Conservative-led Scottish Government would do a better job or a worse job than an SNP-led Scottish Government, or would it make no difference?
Base: All Scotland adults 16+
ZUI4 Thaependence
tland region Urbanity refer 2016 EU referendum 2019 General Election 2021 Scottish Parli Election
Scottish Scottish Scottish Scottish
Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West Liberal National |Conservative | Scottish Liberal National
Total Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland Urban Rural Yes No Remain Leave Conservative Labour Democrat Party and Unionist Labour Democrats Party
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 116 130 107 185 163 144 142 140 817 310 376 516 684 245 222 162 87 395 186 200 88 425 1127
Weighted Total 139* 145* 94* 163* 139 160* 140* 147* 829 298 334 464 631 200 193 174 81* 360 170 199 88* 413 1127
It will make no difference 16 21 26 25 27 22 21 134 52 25 91 78 42 38 21 16 26 30 40 20 36 187

16% 20% 11% 22% 16% 18% 17% 16% 14% 16% 18% 8% 20% 12% 21% 20% 12% 19% 7% 18% 20% 23% 9% 17%

zk m r r \ \ \

Don't know 51 9 8 8 4 2 11 7 2 37 13 5 11 12 3 2 2 2 2 5 - 2 2 38

4% 6% 5% 8% 3% 1% 7% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% - 3% 1% 3%

kimnopr eh e tv
tv

Fieldwork dates: 29th - 30th April 2024
dent type: Ki igePanel Members - Scotland, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725_ADHOC_240429A_SFM_wtd_v4_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j - 2/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/a/r - z/s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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